
ITINERARY

TIME EVENT

10:45 AM Report (In Costume, Hair and Make-Up Done )
11:00 AM Load Truck / Eat Lunch
11:45 AM Load Bus
12:00 PM Depart from Trabuco Hills High School
12:15 PM Arrive at El Toro High School

Check-in / Restroom / Snack
1:20 PM Line-up to depart for warm-up
1:30 PM Warm-Up
2:52 PM Depart from warm-up
3:04 PM Ready Door
3:14 PM Junior Varsity Guard Performance
3:21 PM Awards (Junior Varsity Guard)

Varsity Guard helps Junior Varsity Guard then…
3:30 PM Warm-Up
4:35 PM Depart from warm-up
4:43 PM Ready Door
4:53 PM Varsity Guard Performance
5:00 PM Fold Floor / Load

Dinner
Return to the gymnasium

5:59 PM Awards
6:30 PM Depart from El Toro High School
6:45 PM Approximate Arrival at Trabuco Hills High School
6:50 PM Unload Equipment and Clean-Up
7:00 PM Approximate Dismissal

*** Please keep in mind, no schedule is sacred and always subject to change!!!

Saturday, March 23, 2019
2019 El Toro High School Show

@ El Toro High School in Lake Forest, California
Winter Guard Association of Southern California (WGASC)

Last Updated on 3/18/2019 at 11:41 AM



Last Updated on 10/2/2018 at 9:13 PM 

DIRECTIONS FROM TRABUCO HILLS HIGH SCHOOL 
 

  
 

El Toro High School 
25255 Toledo Way 

Lake Forest, California 92630 
Distance: 4.4 miles Approximate Travel Time: 8 mins 

 
• Take Mustang Run and turn right on Los Alisos Boulevard 
• Turn right on Trabuco Road 
• Turn left on El Toro Road 
• Turn right on Toledo Way 
• El Toro High School will be on your right-hand side 



CLASS SCHOOL PERFORM

JH AAA Brea Junior High School 9:00 AM
JH AAA Lakeside Middle School 9:07 AM

JH AA Bernardo Yorba Middle School 9:14 AM
JH AA Sierra Vista Middle School 9:21 AM
JH AA Travis Ranch Middle School 9:28 AM
JH AA Tetzlaff Middle School 9:35 AM

BREAK 9:42 AM

JH A Lisa J. Mails Elementary School 9:49 AM
JH A Canyon Hills Middle School 9:56 AM

JH Open McElhinney Middle School 10:03 AM

BREAK 10:10 AM

HS AA - Round 1 Dana Hills High School 10:24 AM
HS AA - Round 1 Bishop Montgomery High School 10:31 AM
HS AA - Round 1 San Clemente High School 10:38 AM
HS AA - Round 1 Portola High School 10:45 AM
HS AA - Round 1 Sonora High School 10:52 AM
HS AA - Round 1 Lakewood High School 10:59 AM

BREAK 11:06 AM

HS AA - Round 2 John North High School 11:13 AM
HS AA - Round 2 Northwood High School 11:20 AM
HS AA - Round 2 La Costa Canyon High School 11:27 AM
HS AA - Round 2 Beckman High School A 11:34 AM
HS AA - Round 2 Imperial High School 11:41 AM
HS AA - Round 2 Fullerton Union High School 11:48 AM

AWARDS 11:55 AM

Performance Schedule (as of 03/18/19)

Saturday, March 23, 2019
2019 El Toro High School Show

@ El Toro High School in Lake Forest, California
Winter Guard Association of Southern California (WGASC)
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CLASS SCHOOL PERFORM

Performance Schedule (as of 03/18/19)

Saturday, March 23, 2019
2019 El Toro High School Show

@ El Toro High School in Lake Forest, California
Winter Guard Association of Southern California (WGASC)

HS A - Round 1 Brea Olinda High School (Varsity) 12:40 PM
HS A - Round 1 Laguna Hills High School 12:47 PM
HS A - Round 1 Villa Park High School 12:54 PM
HS A - Round 1 Eleanor Roosevelt High School #2 1:01 PM
HS A - Round 1 Capistrano Valley High School 1:08 PM
HS A - Round 1 Santa Margarita Catholic High School 1:15 PM
HS A - Round 1 Saddleback High School 1:22 PM

BREAK 1:29 PM

HS A - Round 2 Montebello High School 1:36 PM
HS A - Round 2 Canyon Springs High School Varsity 1:43 PM
HS A - Round 2 Western High School 1:50 PM
HS A - Round 2 Irvine High School 1:57 PM
HS A - Round 2 Bloomington High School 2:04 PM
HS A - Round 2 Torrance High School 2:11 PM
HS A - Round 2 Los Amigos High School 2:18 PM
HS A - Round 2 El Toro High School (JV) 2:25 PM

BREAK 2:32 PM

SAAA - Round 1 Valencia High School (OC) (JV) 2:46 PM
SAAA - Round 1 Magnolia High School 2:53 PM
SAAA - Round 1 Yorba Linda High School 3:00 PM
SAAA - Round 1 Canyon High School (OC) 3:07 PM
SAAA - Round 1 Trabuco Hills High School (JV) 3:14 PM

AWARDS 3:21 PM

Last Updated on 3/18/2019 at 11:07 AM



CLASS SCHOOL PERFORM

Performance Schedule (as of 03/18/19)

Saturday, March 23, 2019
2019 El Toro High School Show

@ El Toro High School in Lake Forest, California
Winter Guard Association of Southern California (WGASC)

SAAA - Round 2 La Quinta High School (OC) 3:46 PM
SAAA - Round 2 South Hills High School (JV) 3:53 PM
SAAA - Round 2 Woodbridge High School 4:00 PM
SAAA - Round 2 Alta Loma High School 4:07 PM
SAAA - Round 2 West Covina High School 4:14 PM

BREAK 4:21 PM

SAA University High School 4:29 PM
SAA Glendora High School 4:37 PM
SAA Fallbrook High School 4:45 PM
SAA Trabuco Hills High School (Varsity) 4:53 PM
SAA Santa Ana High School 5:01 PM
SAA El Toro High School (Varsity) 5:09 PM

BREAK 5:17 PM

SA Chino High School 5:33 PM

SO Valencia High School (OC) 5:41 PM
SO Eleanor Roosevelt High School #1 5:50 PM

AWARDS 5:59 PM

 Individual Equipment John Fisher
Individual Movement Jaycee Bentley

Design Analysis Swaga Deb
General Effect 1 Kendall LeJeune
General Effect 2 Michael Higbe
Design Clinician Michael Higbe

Timing & Penalties Robin Gin
Chief Judge Swaga Deb

Tech Lisa Moyer
Announcer Thom Willett

Contest Director Lori Aguirre

Last Updated on 3/18/2019 at 11:07 AM



Timing Line

Performer  
Entrance

Performer  
Exit

Spectator 
Seating











 
El Toro High School Winter Guard Show 

Rain Plan 
03/23/2019 

 
1. Indoor warm up gym is located in auxiliary gym. Warm up schedule posted at gym. 

 
2. Entrance and exit for gym are the same as previously stated on map. The performers entrance 

will be covered with EZ ups.  
 

3. Floor folding area will be moved to upper quad directly across from unit check which is noted on 
the map.  

 
4. We will try to provide EZ ups next to staging / performers entrance for props and floor storage. 
5. Every effort will made by El Toro Winter Guard to keep performers as dry as possible in the 

event of rain.  
 



WGASC Show @ El Toro High School 03/23/2019 WARM UP GYM SCHEDULE

Unit Name Class Warm-upTime Area Transit Time Ready Door PerfiormanceTime
Brea JHS JH AAA 8:29 AM B 8:43 AM 8:50 AM 9:00 AM
Lakeside MS JH AAA 8:36 AM A 8:50 AM 8:57 AM 9:07 AM
Bernardo Yorba MS JH AA 8:43 AM B 8:57 AM 9:04 AM 9:14 AM
Sierra Vista MS JH AA 8:50 AM A 9:04 AM 9:11 AM 9:21 AM
Travis Ranch MS JH AA 8:57 AM B 9:11 AM 9:18 AM 9:28 AM
Tetzlaff MS JH AA 9:04 AM A 9:18 AM 9:25 AM 9:35 AM

- Break 7 min-
Lisa J Mails Elem School JH A 9:18 AM B 9:32 AM 9:39 AM 9:49 AM
Canyon Hills MS JH A 9:24 AM A 9:38 AM 9:45 AM 9:56 AM
McElhinney MS JH OPEN 9:32 AM B 9:46 AM 9:53 AM 10:03 AM

- Break7 min-
Dana Hills HS HS AA ROUND 1 9:53 AM B 10:07 AM 10:14 AM 10:24 AM
Bishop Montgomery HS HS AA ROUND 1 10:00 AM A 10:14 AM 10:21 AM 10:31 AM
San Clemente HS HS AA ROUND 1 10:07 AM B 10:21 AM 10:28 AM 10:38 AM
Portola Hills HS HS AA ROUND 1 10:14 AM A 10:28 AM 10:35 AM 10:45 AM
Sonora Winterguard HS AA ROUND 1 10:21 AM B 10:35 AM 10:42 AM 10:52 AM
Lakewood HS HS AA ROUND 1 10:28 AM A 10:42 AM 10:49 AM 10:59 AM

- Break 7 min-
John North HS HS AA ROUND 2 10:42 AM B 10:56 AM 11:03 AM 11:13 AM
Northwood HS WG HS AA ROUND 2 10:49 AM A 11:03 AM 11:10 AM 11:20 AM
La Costa Canyon HS HS AA ROUND 2 10:56 AM B 11:10 AM 11:17 AM 11:11 AM
Beckman HS A HS AA ROUND 2 11:03 AM A 11:17 AM 11:24 AM 11:34 AM
Imperial HS HS AA ROUND 2 11:10 AM B 11:24 AM 11:31 AM 11:41 AM
Fullerton Union HS HS AA ROUND 2 11:17 AM A 11:31 AM 11:38 AM 11:48 AM

AWARDS - LUNCH BREAK -45 Minutes

Brea Olinda HS Varsity HS A Round 1 12:09 PM B 12:23 PM 12:30 PM 12:40 PM
Laguna Hills HS WG HS A Round 1 12:16 PM A 12:30 PM 12:37 PM 12:47 PM
Villa Park HS HS A Round 1 12:23 PM B 12:37 PM 12:44 PM 12:54 PM
Eleanor Roosevelt HS #2 HS A Round 1 12:30 PM A 12:44 PM 12:51 PM 1:01 PM
Capistrano Valley HS HS A Round 1 12:37 PM B 12:51 PM 12:58 PM 1:08 PM
Santa Margarita Catholic HS HS A Round 1 12:44 PM A 12:58 PM 1:05 PM 1:15 PM
Saddleback HS HS A Round 1 12:51 PM B 1:05 PM 1:12 PM 1:22 PM

- Break 7 min-
Montebello HS HS A Round 2 1:05 PM B 1:19 PM 1:26 PM 1:36 PM
Canyon SpringsHS Varsity HS A Round 2 1:12 PM A 1:26 PM 1:33 PM 1:43 PM
Western HS HS A Round 2 1:19 PM B 1:33 PM 1:40 PM 1:50 PM
Irvine HS HS A Round 2 1:26 PM A 1:40 PM 1:47 PM 1:57 PM
Spirit of Bloomington HS A Round 2 1:33 PM B 1:47 PM 1:54 PM 2:04 PM
Torrance HS WG HS A Round 2 1:40 PM A 1:54 PM 2:01 PM 2:11 PM
Los Amigos HS HS A Round 2 1:47 PM B 2:01 PM 2:08 PM 2:18 PM
El Toro JV HS A Round 2 1:54 PM A 2:08 PM 2:15 PM 2:25 PM

- Break 14 min-
Valencia HS JV Guard OC SCH AAA Round 1 2:15 PM B 2:29 PM 2:36 PM 2:46 PM
Magnolia HS SCH AAA Round 1 2:22 PM A 2:36 PM 2:43 PM 2:53 PM
Yorba Linda HS SCH AAA Round 1 2:29 PM B 2:43 PM 2:50 PM 3:00 PM
Canyon HS - OC SCH AAA Round 1 2:36 PM A 2:50 PM 2:57 PM 3:07 PM
Trabuco Hills HS JV SCH AAA Round 1 2:43 PM B 2:57 PM 3:04 PM 3:14 PM

Awards- Open World Gym Walk Through - 25 min-

La Quinta HS - OC SCH AAA Round 2 3:15 PM B 3:29 PM 3:36 PM 3:46 PM
South Hills JV SCH AAA Round 2 3:22 PM A 3:36 PM 3:43 PM 3:53 PM
Woobridge WG SCH AAA Round 2 3:29 PM B 3:43 PM 3:50 PM 4:00 PM
Alta Loma HS SCH AAA Round 2 3:36 PM A 3:50 PM 3:57 PM 4:07 PM
West Covina HS SCH AAA Round 2 3:43 PM B 3:57 PM 4:04 PM 4:14 PM

- Break 8 min-



University HS SCH AA 3:58 PM B 4:12 PM 4:19 PM 4:29 PM
Glendora HS WG SCH AA 4:06 PM A 4:20 PM 4:27 PM 4:37 PM
Fallbrook HS SCH AA 4:12 PM B 4:28 PM 4:35 PM 4:45 PM
Trabuco Hills HS SCH AA 4:20 PM A 4:36 PM 4:43 PM 4:53 PM
Santa Ana HS SCH AA 4:28 PM B 4:44 PM 4:51 PM 5:01 PM
El Toro HS Varsity SCH AA 4:36 PM A 4:52 PM 4:59 PM 5:09 PM

- Break  25 min- 
Chino High School SCH A 5:00 PM B 5:16 PM 5:23 PM 5:33 PM
Valencia HS - OC Scholastic Open 5:08 PM A 5:24 PM 5:31 PM 5:41 PM
Eleanor Roosevelt HS #1 Scholastic Open 5:17 PM B 5:33 PM 5:40 PM 5:50 PM

Awards - 25 min-
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